GENERAL SERVICES ADMINISTRATION LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 6		LEASE AMENDMENT NO. 6
	IC BUILDINGS SERVICE EASE AMENDMENT	TO LEASE NO. GS-07B-17223
ADDRESS OF PREMISES	1208 Arcineiga Drive Clovis, NM 88101-3801	
THIS AGREEMENT, made and		LLC (Former Lessor), and DRSS Investments, LLC (Lessor)
vhose address is 5015 N P Clovis, N		
ereinafter called the Lessor, a	nd the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereafter called	the Government:
VHEREAS, the parties hereto	desire to amend the above Lease.	
NOW THEREFORE, these par ease is amended, effective	ties for the considerations hereinafter mentioned covenan October 2, 2015, as follows:	t and agree that the said
same in accordance with t liabilities of and all claims taken by Former Lessor w	he terms, conditions, and provisions thereof from and after and demands arising under Lease GS-07B-17223 agains	Lease GS-07B-17223 as amended, and agrees to perform er October 2, 2015. Lessor further assumes all obligations an t Former Lessor and ratifies and confirms all actions heretofo as if the actions had been taken by Lessor. Nothing containe obligations under the terms of the lease.
	accept the furnishing of the aforesaid premises in accord wever, all the Government's rights against Lessor and For	dance with the terms, provisions, and conditions of said lease mer Lessor.
DRSS Investments, LLC L	essor waives all rights to payments under subject lease a	as against the Government arising prior to October 2, 2015.
4 Rent Payments Shall be n	nade payable to: DRSS Investments, LLC PO Box 2110 Clovis, NM 88102	
. BC Investments LLC, form the future in connection wi	er Lessor, confirms the transfer and waives any claims ar th this lease, GS-07B-17223, after October 2, 2015.	nd rights against the Government that it now has or may have
vendor database for the U electronically shares the s	ust update or renew their registration annually to maintair	m for Award Management (SAM). SAM is the primary a payment. SAM validates the lessor's information and ice offices to facilitate paperless payments through electronic in an active status. For assistance contact the SAM Help Desi
hereto taken by the Gover under the contract to the e	nment pursuant to its obligations under the contract shall xtent of the amounts so paid or reimbursed or such action ant payments from that date to the current date were paid	BC Investments LLC, Former Lessor, and all other actions be deemed to have discharged the Government's obligations is taken. The actual change of ownership took place on to former lessor and both lessor and former lessor waive ren
Continued on Page 2 attached	hereto and made a part of SLA No. 6 to Lease GS-07B-1	17223) INITIALS GOVT LESSOR DESS by DD
		Lease Amendment Form 07/1

Page 2	
--------	--

Lease Agreement No. 6 attached to and made a part of Lease GS-07B-17223.

- DRSS Investments, LLC (Lessor) agrees to indemnify and then save harmless the United States of America from and against any actions, loss claims, or damages the United States of America may suffer or sustain by reason of the United States of America making payment under the lease to BC Investments LLC, Former Lessor and DRSS Investments, LLC, Lessor.
- 9. DRSS Investments, LLC, Lessor, agrees to complete and return the GSA form 3518, Representations and Certifications, which will be attached and made a part of this agreement.

All other terms and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties subscribed their names as of the above date.

Title: Entity Name:	DRSS Instructo LhC
Date:	10/28/15
	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1
Title: Date:	Office Manager 10/28/15
	(Dipartic)
Entity Name:	BC Inveg TMENTS LSC
Date:	10-28-15
nuc.	- Concertage
Date:	- 10/28/15 U

Lease Amendment Form 07/12